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CoC Number: MA-516
CoC Name: Massachusetts Balance of State CoC
Total Award: $12 941,371

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project # of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Expansion Exp. Project Planning/UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total Projects! Award Total*  Award Total  of Proj. Award Award
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 34 $11,315,083 0 $0 n/a 34 $11,315,083 87%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 1 $211,672 0 $0 n/a 1 $211,672 2%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $260,815 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $260,815 2%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 1 $211,891 0 $0 n/a 1 $211,891 2%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 1 $198,955 0 $0 nla 1 $198,955 2%
HMIS 0 $0 0 $0 1 $377,873 n/a 1 $377,873 3%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $365,082 1 $365,082 3%
GRAND TOTAL 1 $260,815 37 $11,937,601 1 $377,873 $365,082 40 $12,941,371
% of Total Award 2% 92.2% 2.9% 2.8%

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Commonwealth of Massachusetts Greater Boston Tenant Based S+C Renewal project $1,092,722.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts Mystic Valley Homeless to Housing Renewal project $923,875.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts Greater Boston Sponsor Based S+C Renewal project $867,941.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts Community Housing S+C Renewal project $771,307.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Emmaus Inc.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Merrimack Valley Young Men's Christian Association, Inc
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
YWCA Northeastern Massachusetts

Aggressive Treatment and Relapse Prevention Program
(ATARP)

Chelsea-Revere Homeless to Housing
North Star Housing

Post-Acute Treatment Services / Pre-Recovery Services
(PDPR)

Advocates Supported Housing
HOAP S+C

Greater Boston Rental Assistance for the Chronically
Homeless

Corley's Project

Journey to Success

Disabled Family Leasing

SMOC MetroWest Permanent Supportive Housing Program
Brookside Terrace S+C

Vietnam Veterans Workshop S+C

Proyecto Opciones

Housing Pronto

Home Again/Fresh Start

North East Scattered Site Tenancy S+C

Tri-City Rental Assistance Project

Metrowest SH

NEW BEGINNINGS

Community Housing Initiative

METROWEST LEASED HOUSING

JRI Supportive Housing-Hope for Families Program
Julie House

LINCOLN ST

Supportive Occupant Services

Bedford Veterans Quarters

Brookline Rental Assistance for the Chronically Homeless
Oxford House

YWCA Fina House Project

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$766,860.00

$584,882.00
$552,562.00
$552,017.00

$542,408.00
$400,335.00
$365,402.00

$333,835.00
$329,268.00
$312,985.00
$310,983.00
$271,035.00
$270,346.00
$248,439.00
$195,822.00
$188,947.00
$186,694.00
$145,076.00
$132,839.00
$128,710.00
$128,400.00
$125,279.00
$113,844.00
$111,194.00

$91,661.00

$80,862.00

$73,208.00

$51,700.00

$40,019.00

$23,626.00
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PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Transitional Housing
Grantee Name

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

HMIS

Grantee Name

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Project Name

HomeRISE

Project Name

TSS TH-RRH

Project Name

Scattered Site Transitional Apartment Project

Project Name

Greater Boston Mobile Stabilization Team

Project Name

HMIS Continuous Quality Improvement EXPANSION

Project Name
MA-516 CoC Planning Project FY 2018

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

New project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Expansion project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount

$211,672.00

Awarded Amount

$260,815.00

Awarded Amount
$211,891.00

Awarded Amount

$198,955.00

Awarded Amount

$377,873.00

Awarded Amount
$365,082.00





