

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: MA-516

CoC Name: Massachusetts Balance of State CoC

Total Award: \$12,941,371

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Expansion Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.	Total Award	% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing										
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	, 0	\$0	34	\$11,315,083	0	\$0	n/a	34	\$11,315,083	87%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	1	\$211,672	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$211,672	2%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$260,815	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$260,815	2%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	1	\$211,891	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$211,891	2%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	1	\$198,955	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$198,955	2%
HMIS	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$377,873	n/a	1	\$377,873	3%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$365,082	1	\$365,082	3%
GRAND TOTAL	1	\$260,815	37	\$11,937,601	1	\$377,873	\$365,082	40	\$12,941,371	
% of Total Award		2%		92.2%	ó	2.9%	2.8%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Greater Boston Tenant Based S+C	Renewal project	\$1,092,722.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Mystic Valley Homeless to Housing	Renewal project	\$923,875.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Greater Boston Sponsor Based S+C	Renewal project	\$867,941.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Community Housing S+C	Renewal project	\$771,307.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Aggressive Treatment and Relapse Prevention Program (ATARP)	Renewal project	\$766,860.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Chelsea-Revere Homeless to Housing	Renewal project	\$584,882.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	North Star Housing	Renewal project	\$552,562.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Post-Acute Treatment Services / Pre-Recovery Services (PDPR)	Renewal project	\$552,017.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Advocates Supported Housing	Renewal project	\$542,408.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	HOAP S+C	Renewal project	\$400,335.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Greater Boston Rental Assistance for the Chronically Homeless	Renewal project	\$365,402.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Corley's Project	Renewal project	\$333,835.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Journey to Success	Renewal project	\$329,268.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Disabled Family Leasing	Renewal project	\$312,985.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	SMOC MetroWest Permanent Supportive Housing Program	Renewal project	\$310,983.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Brookside Terrace S+C	Renewal project	\$271,035.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Vietnam Veterans Workshop S+C	Renewal project	\$270,346.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Proyecto Opciones	Renewal project	\$248,439.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Housing Pronto	Renewal project	\$195,822.00
Emmaus Inc.	Home Again/Fresh Start	Renewal project	\$188,947.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	North East Scattered Site Tenancy S+C	Renewal project	\$186,694.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Tri-City Rental Assistance Project	Renewal project	\$145,076.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Metrowest SH	Renewal project	\$132,839.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	NEW BEGINNINGS	Renewal project	\$128,710.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Community Housing Initiative	Renewal project	\$128,400.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	METROWEST LEASED HOUSING	Renewal project	\$125,279.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	JRI Supportive Housing-Hope for Families Program	Renewal project	\$113,844.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Julie House	Renewal project	\$111,194.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	LINCOLN ST	Renewal project	\$91,661.00
Merrimack Valley Young Men's Christian Association, Inc	Supportive Occupant Services	Renewal project	\$80,862.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Bedford Veterans Quarters	Renewal project	\$73,208.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Brookline Rental Assistance for the Chronically Homeless	Renewal project	\$51,700.00
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Oxford House	Renewal project	\$40,019.00
YWCA Northeastern Massachusetts	YWCA Fina House Project	Renewal project	\$23,626.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Commonwealth of Massachusetts HomeRISE Renewal project \$211,672.00

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Commonwealth of Massachusetts TSS TH-RRH New project \$260,815.00

Transitional Housing

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Scattered Site Transitional Apartment Project Renewal project \$211,891.00

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Greater Boston Mobile Stabilization Team Renewal project \$198,955.00

HMIS

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Commonwealth of Massachusetts HMIS Continuous Quality Improvement EXPANSION Expansion project \$377,873.00

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Commonwealth of Massachusetts MA-516 CoC Planning Project FY 2018 Planning project \$365,082.00